DATA SHEET
GSI127 galvanic separation unit
8 / 9
Document reference DS 262-870
Version 11 – 12.05.2022
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify
Type Designation Part number (PNR)
GSI127 Galvanic separation unit See below
B
Part number (PNR):
          244-127-000-017
Environment
Standard 1
Explosive (Ex) 2
A
Sensitivity Zero Description
01 1 V/ mA 5 mA → 7 V  For CExxx with a current output 1
02 1 V/ mA 12 mA → 7 V
13 mA → 8 V
 For IPCxxx or VE210 with a
current output 2
03 3.2 V/ mA 15 mA → 0 V  For IQSxxx with a current output 3
  04 1 V/ V - - -  For IPCxxx with a voltage output 4
05 −1 V/ V - - -  For IQSxxx or VE210 with a
voltage output 5
21 1 V/ V - - -
 For industry standard IEPE
 (integrated electronics piezo electric)